

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 4170 OF 2025

Mohammed Meraj Shaker S/o Mohammed Ismail
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Ghatge Mahesh V, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondents State
Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

Dated : 24th April, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar submits that he has instructions to cause appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 Education Officer and seeks time to file reply.
2. List the petition for admission on 12.06.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)