



1027 WP NO.4170.2025

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4170 OF 2025

MOHAMMED MERAJ SHAKER S/O MOHAMMED ISMAIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M. V. Ghatge
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. V. Hange
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar

...

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

Dated : June 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

By way of last chance, time granted to respondents to
file reply, stand over to 03.07.2025.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Omkar Joshi